PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tun-Fun Way	02/22/2013
Kelly Teng	02/21/2013
En-Kuang Wang	02/21/2013
Yu-Ting Chen	02/21/2013
Jiun-Jy Chen	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	195 Chung Hsing Rd	
Internal Address:	Sec. 4	
City:	Chu Tung, Hsin Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13720087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179513927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-951-2500 Phone: Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: Cesari and McKenna, LLP Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 218022-0021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin Zhang

REEL: 031157 FRAME: 0086

PATENT

502482804

Signature:	/Martin Zhang/
Date:	09/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031157 FRAME: 0087

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Altomey Docket No.: 70006-023001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Tun-Fun Way of 5F., No.89-1, Bo'al St., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Kelly Teng of 8F., No.52, Aiguo W. Rd., Jhongiheng District, Taipei City 100, Taiwan, R.O.C., En-Kuang Wang of 12F -2, No.211, Guanxin Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Yu-Ting Chen of No.83, Yixin St., Tianzhong Township. Changhua County 520, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Jiun-Jy Chen of No.9, Alley 7, Lane 504, Sinyi Rd., Toufen Township, Miaoli County 351, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby assign to Industrial Technology Research Institute, a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chu Tung, Hsin Chu, Taiwan 310, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SUPERABSORBENT POLYMERS, filed 12/19/2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/720,087. This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: (2) 22/2013	tith wey	
	Tun-Fun Way	
WITNESS: / / /		
	_	
Address: <u> </u>		
- Mary Tarkey Star Stranger	· ,	
30011, TAILMAN R. C.C.		
WITNESS: Chia - Mei Chona		
Name:		
Address: <u>Rep. 204 - Bilda - 9 - 301 - Rox</u>	₂₉₃ Fo Rd., Sec. 2. Herocoa, Toroxo	, 900%, 8.0.0

Page 2 of 3	JOINT ASSIGNMENT , Attorney Docket No.: 70006-023001
Date: <u>02/21/13</u>	Kelly Teng
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address: <u>Rm. 2014</u> , 81dg , 9 , 92], Kuang Fu Rd., StC. 3, Hornohu , TaTwan 30011, R.O.(
WITNESS: Jina Lim Huan	
Name:	'
Address: Rm. Jel , Bldg 9	. 321. Kuang Fu Rd., Sec 2, Hsinchu, Taiwan
	30011, R.O.C.
Date:	En-Kuang Wang
WITNESS: Wia - Hung Chen Name:	
Address: <u> Ryn. 301 Bldg 9 . 3</u>	4, Knong Fu Rd., sec 2 Hoinchu, Taiwan
WITHESS: Jian Lin Huang	30011, RO.C.
Name:	
Address: Rh. 3-(Bldg 9	321. Knang Fu Rd., Sec 2 Hsinchu, Taiwan
) (1 %

PATENT REEL: 031157 FRAME: 0089

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70006-023001

Date:	02/54/2013	Yu-Ting Chen ^d
Name:	SS: Chia-Mei Chung s: <u>Rm. 204, Bldg. 9. 321, kuana</u> 1	Eu Rd., Sec.a. Hornohu, Tarwan You'i, R.O.C
WITNE	ss: Itam Lin Huang	- (-) L.Kwang Fu Rd., 602, H47hdu, Tainan - 30011, R.O.C
Date: _	<u>0>/21/2013</u>	Jian - Ty Chen Jiun-Jy Chen
Name: Address WITNE: Name:	ss: Chia-Hung Chen	(uang Fu Rd., Sec 2 , Hsmobu, Taiwan 30011 , R.O. C.
Address		97 FCRA, Gerz, Heinchu, Tainan 30011, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 031157 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 09/04/2013